407-8	343-4444	7/23/2007 3:28	PAGE 002/003	Fax Server	
Division of	f Corporation	0700	0075	670)
		Florida Departm Division of Co Public Access	nent of State rporations		
		Electronic Filing	Cover Sheet		
	Note: Please pri (shown)	nt this page and use it as a below) on the top and botto	cover sheet. Type the m of all pages of the do	fax audit number ocument.	
		(((H0700018	7434 3)))		
			I SABC 1		
• •	Note: DO NOT	nit the REFRESH/RELOAD Doing so will generate		er from this page.	здег. (ку нер то те д (сп);
. <u>.</u> .	To: Division of Fax Number	Corporations	entre source dans de Le constant de la const	TALL	
	Phone Fax Number PLEASE ARRANGE]			SEE,	FILED UL 23 AM 8: 22
	FLORIDA JUNE SHI	A/FOREIGN LIN ERMAN PROPERTIE	IITED LIABI S OF ORLANDO, I	LITY CO. LLC	
RECEIVED	 	ertificate of Status ertified Copy age Count stimated Charge	0 1 01 \$155,00		
Elec	ctronic Filing Men	u Corporate Fil	ing Menu	Help	1

~ ÷

۰ - ۰

۰.

_

_

- -

JYNC

.

407-843-4444	7/23/2007 3:28 PAGE	001/003 Fax Server	
Lowndes Drosdick Doster X Kantor & Reed, P.A.	TEL.: 407-8	450 SOUTH ORANGE AVE ORLANDO, FLORI 809, ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32802- 43-4600 / FAX.: 407-843-4444 www.lowndes-law.com	IDA 32801
FROM:	Name: Fax Number: Voice Number:	··· , ·	
То:	Company:	ON OF CORPORATIONS	
MESSAGES:	Voice Phone:		

Date and time of transmission:Monday, July 23, 2007 3:28:00 PMNumber of pages including this cover sheet:03

If you did not receive all of the pages, please contact us as soon as possible.

The information contained in this transmission is attorney privileged and confidential. It is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copy of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone collect and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. We will reimburse you for postage. Thank you.

H07000187434 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SHERMAN PROPERTIES OF ORLANDO, LLC

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this l	limited liability company is SHERMAN PROPERTIES OF ORLAS	
LLC (the "Company").		1 ()
-	ARTICLE IL PRINCIPAL OFFICE	s (1). ** .
The mailing addres	s and street address of the principal office of the Company is 6150	the second s
Mitrowest Blvd., Suite 208	i, Orlando, FL 32835. A state of the state o	n an (10% or, 30% 207, 60% for
ARTICLE	III - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT	a stand a second a second
The street address	of the initial registered office of the Company is 6150 Metrowest	t – sta stowe at they we gat he
Blit., Suite 208, Orlando,	FL 32835 and the name of the initial registered agent of the Company	1. And the responsible of the other

atimat address is Louis M. Pedraza

ARTICLE IV MANAGEMENT

The Company is to be managed by one or more managers and is, therefore, a manager \overline{P}_{1}				
migaged company.	Aul A Birth	RETAR	JUL 23	FIL
	Andrew S. Perrott, Authorized Representative Member	of a fer of St	AM 8:	Ē
ACCER	MANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT	ATE	22	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stand limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appartment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I and annihlar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Ctipiter 608, Florida Statutes.

- Burgett Louis M. Pedraza

001095/130218/1063904/2

Mr. Scherberger and Alle